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Molina Healthcare of Texas  

Behavioral Health CPT Code Update 

Effective July 10, 2024, Molina Healthcare of Texas will require providers to request outpatient mental health or substance 

abuse disorder service prior authorizations using the appropriately assigned CPT Code.  Molina will not review or approve prior 

authorizations for outpatient mental health and substance abuse treatment services requested with a revenue code only after July 

10, 2024.  Please reference the table below for the appropriate codes to use.  The Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual 

provides additional guidance.   

Effective: July 10, 2024 

Service Revenue Code HCPCS / CPT Codes 

Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Residential Treatment 

(RTC) 
1002 H2035 

Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP)  0912 / 0913 H0035 

Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP) – Mental Health 0905 S9480 

Intensive Outpatient Program (IOP) – Substance Use 

Disorder 
0906 H0004 + H0005 

Electroconvulsive Therapy (ECT) 0901 90870 

Mental Health 

Residential 

Treatment (RTC) 

(CHIP benefit 

only) 

Hospital-based 1001 H0017 

Short-term, non-hospital (<30 

days) 
1001 H0018 

Long-term, non-hospital (>30 

days) 
1001 H0019 

 

The process for obtaining prior authorization has not changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form 

with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare 

website under Provider/Forms.  
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